DATA SHEET
Low Skew, 1:6 Crystal-to-LVCMOS
Fanout Buffer
83905-01
83905-01   REVISION 1   05/01/15 1 ©2015 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
General Description
The 83905-01 is a low skew, 1-to-6 LVCMOS Fanout Buffer. The low
impedance LVCMOS outputs are designed to drive 50 series or

83905-01   DATA SHEET
LOW SKEW, 1:6 CRYSTAL-TO-LVCMOS FANOUT BUFFER 19 REVISION 1   05/01/15
Ordering Information
Table 10. Ordering Information
NOTE: Parts that are ordered with an "LF" suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
83905AG-01LF 3905A01L 16-Lead TSSOP, Lead-Free Tube 0C to 70C
83905AG-01LFT 3905A01L 16-Lead TSSOP, Lead-Free Tape & Reel 0C to 70C
83905AK-01LF 5A01L  20-Lead VFQFN, Lead-Free Tray 0C to 70C
83905AK-01LFT 5A01L  20-Lead VFQFN, Lead-Free Tape & Reel 0C to 70C
DISCLAIMER Integrated Device Technology, Inc. (IDT) and its subsidiaries reserve the right to modify the products and/or specifications described herein at any time and at IDT’s sole discretion. All information in
this document, including descriptions of product features and performance, is subject to change without notice. Performance specifications and the operating parameters of the described products are determined
in the independent state and are not guaranteed to perform the same way when installed in customer products. The information contained herein is provided without representation or warranty of any kind, whether
express or implied, including, but not limited to, the suitability of IDT’s products for any particular purpose, an implied warranty of merchantability, or non-infringement of the intellectual property rights of others. This